PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
International Business Machines Corporation 12/29/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Yahoo! Inc.						
Street Address:	740 1st Aven	ue					
City:	Sunnyvale						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	L .					
Postal Code:	94089						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10476		10476	0476921				
Application Number: 10477		10477	7866		FC692701		
Application Number: 10477		10477	865				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (703)739-2815							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
	Phone: 00 44 1534 811333						
Email: pscott@cpaglobal.com							
Correspondent Name: Peter Scott Address Line 1: 11-15 Seaton Place							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Peter Scott				
Total Attachments: 3							

source=yahoo.deed#page1.tif source=yahoo.deed#page2.tif

500282068

PATENT REEL: 019332 FRAME: 0087

PATENT REEL: 019332 FRAME: 0088

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L065108 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on December 29, 2006 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Yahoo!, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Sunnyvale, California, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the non-United States patents identified in Exhibit B, and the non-United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS accruing prior to, on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Date: 31-Jan -2007

Mark Petersen, Director of Finance Technology & Intellectual Property

State of) New York) S.S. County of) Westchester

Before me this <u>31</u> day of <u>Tanuam</u>, 2007, personally appeared <u>Mank</u> <u>Defensen</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public **JENNIFER D. GOFF** Notary Public, State of New York Registration Number 01GO6101041 Qualified in Westchester County and Certified in New York County Commission Expires November 3, 200

PATENT REEL: 019332 FRAME: 0089

EXHIBIT B

LISTED PATENTS (Non-US Patents)

Country	IBM Docket Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
DE	GB919960028DE1	69733446.5	06/08/05
DE	GB919980049DE1	69932283.9	07/12/06
FR	GB919960028FR1	0804010	06/08/05
FR	GB919980049FR1	0957621	07/12/06
GB	GB919960028GB2	0804010	06/08/05
GB	GB919980049GB2	0957621	07/12/06
GB	GB919960042GB1	2319431	04/03/01
GB	GB919960075GB1	2323246	02/19/02
JP	GB919960042JP1	. 3484054	10/17/03
KR	GB919960042KR1	265509	06/15/00
KR	GB919960028KR1	. 293398	04/03/01
CN	FR920010014CN1	ZL02804342.1	04/19/06
CN	FR92000060CN1	ZL02804343.X	12/28/05
DE	FR920000060DE1	60201444.1	09/29/04
DE	FR920010014DE1	60206904.1	10/26/05
DE	JP919930502DE1	69419195.7	06/23/99
FR	FR920010014FR1	1386490	10/26/05
FR	FR920000060FR1	1391111	09/29/04
GB	FR920010014GB1	1386490	10/26/05
GB	FR920000060GB1	1391111	09/29/04
KR	FR920010017KR1	598669	07/03/06
KR	FR920010014KR1	613183	08/09/06
KR	FR920000060KR1	617341	08/22/06
тw	FR920010014TW1	1256250	06/01/06
TW	FR920000060TW1	NI-182398	07/01/03
TW	FR920010017TW1	NI-220036	08/01/04

END OF EXHIBIT B

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Assigned Patent Applications

IBM Docket Number	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
FR920010014US1	10/476921	03/28/02
FR920010017US1	10/477866	04/11/02
FR92000060US1	10/477865	04/11/02
	FR920010014US1 FR920010017US1	IBM Docket Number Serial Number FR920010014US1 10/476921 FR920010017US1 10/477866

Non-US Assigned Patent Applications

Country JP	IBM Docket Number AUS919980594JP1	Application Serial Number 2000-19645	Filing Date 01/28/00	
CN	FR920010017CN1	02809511.1	04/11/02	
EP	FR920010017EP2	02732699.0	04/11/02	
JP JP JP	FR920010017JP1 FR920010014JP1 FR920000060JP1	2002-588074 2002-588078 2002-588416	04/11/02 03/28/02 04/11/02	

END OF EXHIBIT C

Commonwealthof Virginia Commonwealthof Virginia Nertify this to be a complete, full, true and excel reproduction of the original document. Certified this 1374 day of <u>MARCH, 2007</u>.

Embossed Hereon is My Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seal My Commission Expires February 28, 2010 ANGELA S. DIORIO

RECORDED: 05/23/2007

My commission expires: February 28, 2010